
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 9,949,585.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Loan Forgiveness* 367,937.00              Loan Term (in years) 20

Cape Cod Fund Subsidy Loan Rate 1.50%

Amount to be Financed 9,581,648.00 Closing Date 11/21/2023

First Interest Payment 7/15/2024

First Principal Payment 1/15/2025

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

11/21/2023

7/15/2024 93,421.07 93,421.07 9,342.11 102,763.17

1/15/2025 407,727.00 71,862.36 479,589.36 7,186.24 486,775.60 589,538.77

7/15/2025 68,804.41 68,804.41 6,880.44 75,684.85

1/15/2026 414,510.00 68,804.41 483,314.41 6,880.44 490,194.85 565,879.70

7/15/2026 65,695.58 65,695.58 6,569.56 72,265.14

1/15/2027 421,406.00 65,695.58 487,101.58 6,569.56 493,671.14 565,936.28

7/15/2027 62,535.04 62,535.04 6,253.50 68,788.54

1/15/2028 428,417.00 62,535.04 490,952.04 6,253.50 497,205.54 565,994.08

7/15/2028 59,321.91 59,321.91 5,932.19 65,254.10

1/15/2029 435,545.00 59,321.91 494,866.91 5,932.19 500,799.10 566,053.20

7/15/2029 56,055.32 56,055.32 5,605.53 61,660.85

1/15/2030 442,791.00 56,055.32 498,846.32 5,605.53 504,451.85 566,112.71

7/15/2030 52,734.39 52,734.39 5,273.44 58,007.83

1/15/2031 450,158.00 52,734.39 502,892.39 5,273.44 508,165.83 566,173.66

7/15/2031 49,358.21 49,358.21 4,935.82 54,294.03

1/15/2032 457,648.00 49,358.21 507,006.21 4,935.82 511,942.03 566,236.05

7/15/2032 45,925.85 45,925.85 4,592.58 50,518.43

1/15/2033 465,262.00 45,925.85 511,187.85 4,592.58 515,780.43 566,298.86

7/15/2033 42,436.38 42,436.38 4,243.64 46,680.02

1/15/2034 473,002.00 42,436.38 515,438.38 4,243.64 519,682.02 566,362.04

7/15/2034 38,888.87 38,888.87 3,888.89 42,777.75

1/15/2035 480,872.00 38,888.87 519,760.87 3,888.89 523,649.75 566,427.50

7/15/2035 35,282.33 35,282.33 3,528.23 38,810.56

1/15/2036 488,872.00 35,282.33 524,154.33 3,528.23 527,682.56 566,493.12

7/15/2036 31,615.79 31,615.79 3,161.58 34,777.36

1/15/2037 497,006.00 31,615.79 528,621.79 3,161.58 531,783.36 566,560.73

7/15/2037 27,888.24 27,888.24 2,788.82 30,677.06

1/15/2038 505,274.00 27,888.24 533,162.24 2,788.82 535,951.06 566,628.13

7/15/2038 24,098.69 24,098.69 2,409.87 26,508.55

1/15/2039 513,681.00 24,098.69 537,779.69 2,409.87 540,189.55 566,698.11

7/15/2039 20,246.08 20,246.08 2,024.61 22,270.69

1/15/2040 522,227.00 20,246.08 542,473.08 2,024.61 544,497.69 566,768.37

7/15/2040 16,329.38 16,329.38 1,632.94 17,962.31

1/15/2041 530,916.00 16,329.38 547,245.38 1,632.94 548,878.31 566,840.63

7/15/2041 12,347.51 12,347.51 1,234.75 13,582.26

1/15/2042 539,748.00 12,347.51 552,095.51 1,234.75 553,330.26 566,912.51

7/15/2042 8,299.40 8,299.40 829.94 9,129.33

1/15/2043 548,728.00 8,299.40 557,027.40 829.94 557,857.33 566,986.67

7/15/2043 4,183.94 4,183.94 418.39 4,602.33

1/15/2044 557,858.00 4,183.94 562,041.94 418.39 562,460.33 567,062.66

7/15/2044

9,581,648.00 1,609,377.96 11,191,025.96 160,937.80 11,351,963.76 11,351,963.76

*This project qualifies for loan forgiveness in accordance with Schedule B to the Financing Agreement

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 25

Northampton Loan Amortization
CWP-19-38

Notes:* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at 
the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of 



svanderhoef@eastham-ma.gov Apr, 30 2015 - 3:16 PM

Original Loan Amount 900,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($7.5/1000) 0.00
Principal Forgiveness 193,953.00 Loan Term (in years) 18

Principal Paid Down 57,741.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Outstanding Loan Obligation 648,306.00 Closing Date 5/14/2015

Remaining Balance (86,222.95) First Payment 7/15/2015

Net New Loan Obligation 562,083.05

Date Principal Interest
Total Debt 

Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service
Annual Debt 

Service

5/14/2015
7/15/2015 25,849.65 6,190.86 32,040.51 421.56 32,462.07
1/15/2016 5,362.33 5,362.33 402.18 5,764.51 38,226.58
7/15/2016 26,411.47 5,362.33 31,773.80 402.18 32,175.98
1/15/2017 5,098.22 5,098.22 382.37 5,480.59 37,656.56
7/15/2017 26,985.42 5,098.22 32,083.63 382.37 32,466.00
1/15/2018 4,828.37 4,828.37 362.13 5,190.49 37,656.49
7/15/2018 27,572.45 4,828.37 32,400.81 362.13 32,762.94
1/15/2019 4,552.64 4,552.64 341.45 4,894.09 37,657.03
7/15/2019 28,171.52 4,552.64 32,724.16 341.45 33,065.61
1/15/2020 4,270.93 4,270.93 320.32 4,591.24 37,656.86
7/15/2020 28,783.60 4,270.93 33,054.53 320.32 33,374.85
1/15/2021 3,983.09 3,983.09 298.73 4,281.82 37,656.67
7/15/2021 29,409.64 3,983.09 33,392.73 298.73 33,691.46
1/15/2022 3,688.99 3,688.99 276.67 3,965.67 37,657.13
7/15/2022 30,048.59 3,688.99 33,737.58 276.67 34,014.26
1/15/2023 3,388.51 3,388.51 254.14 3,642.65 37,656.90
7/15/2023 30,701.41 3,388.51 34,089.92 254.14 34,344.06
1/15/2024 3,081.49 3,081.49 231.11 3,312.60 37,656.66
7/15/2024 31,369.06 3,081.49 34,450.55 231.11 34,681.66
1/15/2025 2,767.80 2,767.80 207.59 2,975.39 37,657.05
7/15/2025 32,050.47 2,767.80 34,818.28 207.59 35,025.86
1/15/2026 2,447.30 2,447.30 183.55 2,630.84 37,656.71
7/15/2026 32,747.62 2,447.30 35,194.92 183.55 35,378.47
1/15/2027 2,119.82 2,119.82 158.99 2,278.81 37,657.27
7/15/2027 33,459.44 2,119.82 35,579.27 158.99 35,738.25
1/15/2028 1,785.23 1,785.23 133.89 1,919.12 37,657.37
7/15/2028 34,185.90 1,785.23 35,971.12 133.89 36,105.01
1/15/2029 1,443.37 1,443.37 108.25 1,551.62 37,656.64
7/15/2029 34,928.92 1,443.37 36,372.29 108.25 36,480.54
1/15/2030 1,094.08 1,094.08 82.06 1,176.13 37,656.68
7/15/2030 35,688.47 1,094.08 36,782.55 82.06 36,864.61
1/15/2031 737.19 737.19 55.29 792.48 37,657.09
7/15/2031 36,463.49 737.19 37,200.68 55.29 37,255.97
1/15/2032 372.56 372.56 27.94 400.50 37,656.47
7/15/2032 37,255.92 372.56 37,628.48 27.94 37,656.42
1/15/2033 37,656.42

562,083.05 108,234.69 670,317.74 8,074.85 678,392.59 678,392.59

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Pool 16 - 2015 Swap

NORTHAMPTON Reamortization
CWP-10-14





Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC Sep, 4 2020 - 12:35 PM

Original Loan Amount 86,222.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 12

Principal Paid Down 10,786.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 75,436.00 Closing Date 9/11/2020

Remaining Balance (13,155.63) First Payment 1/15/2021

Net New Loan Obligation 62,280.37

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

9/11/2020

1/15/2021 663.73 663.73 49.78 713.51

7/15/2021 4,598.65 622.80 5,221.45 46.71 5,268.16

1/15/2022 576.82 576.82 43.26 620.08 5,888.24

7/15/2022 4,698.53 576.82 5,275.35 43.26 5,318.61

1/15/2023 529.83 529.83 39.74 569.57 5,888.18

7/15/2023 4,800.97 529.83 5,330.80 39.74 5,370.53

1/15/2024 481.82 481.82 36.14 517.96 5,888.49

7/15/2024 4,904.93 481.82 5,386.75 36.14 5,422.89

1/15/2025 432.77 432.77 32.46 465.23 5,888.12

7/15/2025 5,011.41 432.77 5,444.18 32.46 5,476.64

1/15/2026 382.66 382.66 28.70 411.36 5,888.00

7/15/2026 5,120.40 382.66 5,503.06 28.70 5,531.76

1/15/2027 331.45 331.45 24.86 356.31 5,888.07

7/15/2027 5,231.89 331.45 5,563.35 24.86 5,588.21

1/15/2028 279.14 279.14 20.94 300.07 5,888.28

7/15/2028 5,344.88 279.14 5,624.01 20.94 5,644.95

1/15/2029 225.69 225.69 16.93 242.61 5,887.56

7/15/2029 5,461.34 225.69 5,687.02 16.93 5,703.95

1/15/2030 171.07 171.07 12.83 183.90 5,887.85

7/15/2030 5,580.26 171.07 5,751.34 12.83 5,764.17

1/15/2031 115.27 115.27 8.65 123.92 5,888.08

7/15/2031 5,701.65 115.27 5,816.92 8.65 5,825.56

1/15/2032 58.25 58.25 4.37 62.62 5,888.19

7/15/2032 5,825.47 58.25 5,883.72 4.37 5,888.09

1/15/2033 5,888.09

62,280.37 8,456.10 70,736.47 634.21 71,370.68 70,657.16

CWP-10-14-R

Massachusetts Water Clean Water Trust
Series 21 Swap

NORTHAMPTON Reamortization



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 86,222.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 431.11
Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 14

Amount to be Financed 86,222.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Closing Date 9/12/2018

First Interest Payment 1/15/2019
First Principal Payment 7/15/2019

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service
9/12/2018
1/15/2019 589.18 589.18 44.19 431.11 1,064.48 1,064.48
7/15/2019 5,335.00 862.22 6,197.22 64.67 6,261.89
1/15/2020 808.87 808.87 60.67 869.54 7,131.42
7/15/2020 5,451.00 808.87 6,259.87 60.67 6,320.54
1/15/2021 754.36 754.36 56.58 810.94 7,131.47
7/15/2021 5,570.00 754.36 6,324.36 56.58 6,380.94
1/15/2022 698.66 698.66 52.40 751.06 7,132.00
7/15/2022 5,691.00 698.66 6,389.66 52.40 6,442.06
1/15/2023 641.75 641.75 48.13 689.88 7,131.94
7/15/2023 5,815.00 641.75 6,456.75 48.13 6,504.88
1/15/2024 583.60 583.60 43.77 627.37 7,132.25
7/15/2024 5,941.00 583.60 6,524.60 43.77 6,568.37
1/15/2025 524.19 524.19 39.31 563.50 7,131.87
7/15/2025 6,070.00 524.19 6,594.19 39.31 6,633.50
1/15/2026 463.49 463.49 34.76 498.25 7,131.76
7/15/2026 6,202.00 463.49 6,665.49 34.76 6,700.25
1/15/2027 401.47 401.47 30.11 431.58 7,131.83
7/15/2027 6,337.00 401.47 6,738.47 30.11 6,768.58
1/15/2028 338.10 338.10 25.36 363.46 7,132.04
7/15/2028 6,474.00 338.10 6,812.10 25.36 6,837.46
1/15/2029 273.36 273.36 20.50 293.86 7,131.32
7/15/2029 6,615.00 273.36 6,888.36 20.50 6,908.86
1/15/2030 207.21 207.21 15.54 222.75 7,131.61
7/15/2030 6,759.00 207.21 6,966.21 15.54 6,981.75
1/15/2031 139.62 139.62 10.47 150.09 7,131.84
7/15/2031 6,906.00 139.62 7,045.62 10.47 7,056.09
1/15/2032 70.56 70.56 5.29 75.85 7,131.94
7/15/2032 7,056.00 70.56 7,126.56 5.29 7,131.85
1/15/2033 7,131.85

86,222.00 13,261.88 99,483.88 994.64 431.11 100,909.63 100,909.63

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 21

Northampton Loan Amortization
CWP-10-14-R

Replaced by Debt Schedule Dated September 4, 2020
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